On 11 August 2023, Majuperak Energy Resources Sdn Bhd (MERSB) and Perbadanan Kemajuan
Negeri Perak (PKNPk) had, via a letter dated 3 August 2023, mutually agreed to extend the Extended
Conditional Period (as defined in the Land Swap Agreement) for a further 6 months, thereby
extending the last day of the Extended Conditional Period to 13 February 2024 to fulfill all the
Conditions Precedents in the Land Swap Agreement. Subsequently, on 2 February 2024, MHB
announced that all conditions precedent as set out in the Land Swap Agreement dated 13 August
2021 have been fulfilled, Hence the Agreement has become unconditional.

Pursuant to Paragraph 8.03A(2b) of the Main Market Listing Requirements (MMLR) of Bursa
Malaysia. (Contd.)

97 179ANNUAL REPORT 2023

www.majuperak.com.my

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS – 31 DECEMBER 2023

Registration No: 200201017726 (585389-X)

MAJUPERAK HOLDINGS BERHAD
(Incorporated in Malaysia)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS – 31 DECEMBER 2023

41. COMPARATIVES (CONTD.)

Changes in the comperative figures as follows:

Group As previously
 stated  Adjustments As
 2022  2022 restated
RM RM RM

Consolidated statement of profit or loss and
other comprehensive income

Acumulated profits   10,089,761   (1,206,767)   8,882,994

Consolidated statement of financial position

Goodwill on consolidation 24,383,879   (6,000,000)   18,383,879
Other payables and accruals   (46,940,168)   4,793,233   (42,146,935)

   (22,556,289)   (1,206,767)   (23,763,056)

Company As previously
 stated  Adjustments As
 2022  2022 restated
RM RM RM

Statement of financial position

Other payables and accruals   (18,631,524)   6,000,000   (12,631,524)
Investment in subsidiary companies 183,053,737   (6,000,000)   177,053,737

42. APPROVAL OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

The financial statements have been approved for issue by the Board of Directors in accordance with a
resolution of the Board of Directors on the date of these financial statements.

98180 MAJUPERAK HOLDINGS BERHAD [200201017726 (585389-X)]

STRENGTHENING FOUNDATION, CAPTURING GROWTH & VALUES

181ANNUAL REPORT 2023

www.majuperak.com.my

Sustainability Performance Data

Appendix A
Indicator Measurement Unit 2023

Bursa (Anti-corruption)

Bursa C1(a) Percentage of employees who have received training on anti-corruption by employee category

Management Percentage 0.00